No. 17/8/2016-Estt.IV

## Government of India/भारत सरकार Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation

जल संसाधन, नदी विकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण मंत्रालय

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001

> היה Dated the 18 April, 2018.

## OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to this Ministry's Office Order of even number dated 19.12.2017 and in pursuance of Department of Personnel & Training O.M. No. 9/11/2013-EO(SM.II) dated 11.04.2018, approval of ACC is hereby conveyed for entrustment of the additional charge of the post of Director General, National Water Development Agency (NWDA), New Delhi to Shri Sanjay Kundu, IPS (HP:1989), Joint Secretary (RD&PP), Ministry of WR, RD & GR w.e.f. 20.12.2017 and till 30.04.2018.

2. Shri Sanjay Kundu will not be entitled to draw any extra remuneration on account of -- holding the additional charge of the above post in NWDA.

(Arun Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

**23716894** 

То

- 1. Shri Sanjay Kundu, JS(RD&PP), Ministry of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation
- The Department of Personnel & Training (Sectt. of the ACC) (Shri Naresh Arya, Deputy Director (EO-SM.II), North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. their Communication No. 9/11/2013-EO(SM.II) dated 11.04.2018.
- 3. Director (Admn.), National Water Development Agency, 18-20, Community Centre, Saket, New Delhi.
- 4. Heads of all Organisations under Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR.
- 5. All Wing Heads in the Ministry.

## Copy for information to:-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister (WR, RD & GR).
- PS to Hon'ble Ministers of State (WR, RD & GR).
- 3. PPS to Secretary (WR, RD & GR).
- 4. PPS to J.S (Admn.)